## 507442078 08/16/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7488980

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASS	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ						
		Nam	e			Execution Date	
PAUL WILKINSON DENT						12/11/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА						
Name:	KOOLE	OOLBRIDGE SOLAR, INC.					
Street Address:	710-B \	10-B WAYNICK BLVD					
City:	WRIGH	WRIGHTSVILLE BEACH					
State/Country:	NORTH	I CAROLII	NA				
Postal Code:	28480						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1						
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		17889131					
			2004				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to provideo	(919)854-2 the e-ma i; if that is	il address first; if ti unsuccessful, it w				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	e sent to provideo	(919)854-2 9 <b>the e-ma</b> 1; if that is 919854184	il address first; if ti s unsuccessful, it w 44	rill be sen	t via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	e sent to provideo	(919)854-2 9 <b>the e-ma</b> 1; if that is 919854184 uspto-assi	il address first; if ti unsuccessful, it w	rill be sen	t via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(919)854-2 <b>the e-ma</b> <b>1; if that is</b> 91985418- uspto-assi COATS & 1400 CRE	<i>il address first; if ti</i> <i>unsuccessful, it w</i> 44 gnments@coatsand BENNETT, PLLC SCENT GREEN	rill be sen	t via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(919)854-2 • the e-ma I; if that is 919854184 uspto-assi COATS & 1400 CRE SUITE 300	<i>il address first; if ti</i> <i>unsuccessful, it w</i> 44 gnments@coatsand BENNETT, PLLC SCENT GREEN 0	r <b>ill be sen</b> Ibennett.c	t via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to provideo	(919)854-2 • the e-ma I; if that is 919854184 uspto-assi COATS & 1400 CRE SUITE 300	<i>il address first; if ti</i> <i>unsuccessful, it w</i> 44 gnments@coatsand BENNETT, PLLC SCENT GREEN	r <b>ill be sen</b> Ibennett.c	t via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provideo	(919)854-2 <b>the e-ma</b> <b>1; if that is</b> 91985418- uspto-assi COATS & 1400 CRE SUITE 300 CARY, NC	<i>il address first; if ti</i> <i>unsuccessful, it w</i> 44 gnments@coatsand BENNETT, PLLC SCENT GREEN 0	r <b>ill be sen</b> Ibennett.c	t via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provideo	(919)854-2 <b>the e-ma</b> <b>; if that is</b> 91985418- uspto-assi COATS & 1400 CRE SUITE 300 CARY, NC 718	<i>il address first; if ti</i> <i>unsuccessful, it w</i> 44 gnments@coatsand BENNETT, PLLC SCENT GREEN 0 DRTH CAROLINA 27	7518	t via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provideo	(919)854-2 <b>o the e-ma</b> <b>9</b> 19854184 uspto-assi COATS & 1400 CRE SUITE 300 CARY, NC 7185 EDV	<i>il address first; if ti</i> <i>unsuccessful, it w</i> 44 gnments@coatsand BENNETT, PLLC SCENT GREEN 0 DRTH CAROLINA 27 5-063	<i>ill be sen</i> bennett.c 7518	t via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATE OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provideo	(919)854-2 <b>o the e-ma</b> 919854184 uspto-assi COATS & 1400 CRE SUITE 300 CARY, NC 7185 EDV /Edv	<i>il address first; if ti</i> <i>unsuccessful, it w</i> 44 gnments@coatsand BENNETT, PLLC SCENT GREEN 0 DRTH CAROLINA 27 5-063 WARD H. GREEN, II	<i>ill be sen</i> bennett.c 7518	t via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5	e sent to provided	(919)854-2 <b>o the e-ma</b> 919854184 uspto-assi COATS & 1400 CRE SUITE 300 CARY, NC 7185 EDV /Edv	<i>il address first; if ti</i> <i>unsuccessful, it w</i> 44 gnments@coatsand BENNETT, PLLC SCENT GREEN 0 DRTH CAROLINA 27 5-063 WARD H. GREEN, II ward H. Green, III, R	<i>ill be sen</i> bennett.c 7518	t via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page	e sent to provided JMBER:	(919)854-2 <b>o the e-ma</b> 919854184 uspto-assi COATS & 1400 CRE SUITE 300 CARY, NC 7185 EDV /Edv	<i>il address first; if ti</i> <i>unsuccessful, it w</i> 44 gnments@coatsand BENNETT, PLLC SCENT GREEN 0 DRTH CAROLINA 27 5-063 WARD H. GREEN, II ward H. Green, III, R	<i>ill be sen</i> bennett.c 7518	t via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page	e sent to provided JMBER: 91.tif 92.tif	(919)854-2 <b>o the e-ma</b> 919854184 uspto-assi COATS & 1400 CRE SUITE 300 CARY, NC 7185 EDV /Edv	<i>il address first; if ti</i> <i>unsuccessful, it w</i> 44 gnments@coatsand BENNETT, PLLC SCENT GREEN 0 DRTH CAROLINA 27 5-063 WARD H. GREEN, II ward H. Green, III, R	<i>ill be sen</i> bennett.c 7518	t via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page source=Assignment#page	e sent to provided JMBER: 1.tif 2.tif 3.tif	(919)854-2 <b>o the e-ma</b> 919854184 uspto-assi COATS & 1400 CRE SUITE 300 CARY, NC 7185 EDV /Edv	<i>il address first; if ti</i> <i>unsuccessful, it w</i> 44 gnments@coatsand BENNETT, PLLC SCENT GREEN 0 DRTH CAROLINA 27 5-063 WARD H. GREEN, II ward H. Green, III, R	<i>ill be sen</i> bennett.c 7518	t via US I		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment#page	e sent to provided JMBER: 91.tif 92.tif 93.tif 94.tif	(919)854-2 <b>o the e-ma</b> 919854184 uspto-assi COATS & 1400 CRE SUITE 300 CARY, NC 7185 EDV /Edv	<i>il address first; if ti</i> <i>unsuccessful, it w</i> 44 gnments@coatsand BENNETT, PLLC SCENT GREEN 0 DRTH CAROLINA 27 5-063 WARD H. GREEN, II ward H. Green, III, R	<i>ill be sen</i> bennett.c 7518	t via US I		

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, l/we

Paul Wilkinson Dent, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at 637 Eagle Point Road Pittsboro, NC 27312

hereby assign to **Koolbridge Solar, Inc.** (the "Company"), having its principal place of business at

710-B Waynick Boulevard Wrightsville Beach, NC 28480-2131

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the **Solar Energy System with Variable Priority Circuit Backup** which is/are disclosed in, but not limited to, the application(s) for Letters Patent and Utility Model filed in:

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
US	17/5255535	November 12, 2021
US	17/889131	August 16, 2022

and for any and all patents and patent applications therefore in any and all countries, and pursuant to all multilateral treaty organizations, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty and European Patent Convention, including without limitation, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application(s) to be held and enjoyed by the Company, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this Assignment had not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Coats & Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Cary, North Carolina 27518, to insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) in the above-indicated spaces when known.

Paul W. Dont

12 nov 2021

Date

Paul Wilkinson Dent

Kasherin Gotte Dort

12 nov 2021

Witness Signature

Katherine Yvette Dent

PATENT REEL: 060825 FRAME: 0990

Date

11/12/2021 Date

e BJ Signature on behalf of Assignee

John Stephen Burnett

Name

Cheirman

Title

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I

Paul Wilkinson Dent, a citizen of Great Britain, residing at

637 Eagle Point Rd Pittsboro, North Carolina 27312 United States

hereby assign to Koolbridge Solar, Inc. (the "Company"), having its principal place of business at

710-B Waynick Blvd. Wrightsville Beach, NC 28480-2131 United States

the entire right, title, and interest in and to the AC Electrical Power Measurements which is/are disclosed in, but not limited to, the application(s) for Letters Patent and Utility Model filed in:

COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE
US	15/676,826	August 14, 2017
US	17/889131	

and for any and all patents and patent applications therefore in any and all countries, and pursuant to all multilateral treaty organizations, including the Patent Cooperation Treaty and European Patent Convention, including without limitation, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application(s) to be held and enjoyed by the Company, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the attorneys at Coats & Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina 27518, to insert the filing date(s) and application number(s) in the above-indicated spaces when known.

12/11/2017

aul W. D

Date

12/11 2017

Date

Paul Wilkinson Dent

yatta Upchurch Witness Signature

Witness Name/Capacity for

.....



alotra - Sy epher Burnett

Name

Can be the manage

Title